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A GOLDEN PAST, A GLORIOUS FUTURE 
MID-EASTERN ATHLETIC CONFERENCE 

STANDINGS

Northern Division  
Team MEAC Pct. PF PA Total Pct. PF PA HM RD NEU Last 10 Streak
Norfolk State 0-0 .000 0 0 2-0 1.000 70.0 63.5 0-0 1-0 1-0 2-0 Won 2
Morgan State 0-0 .000 0 0 0-1 .000 71.0 81.0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0-1 Lost 1
Coppin State 0-0 .000 0 0 0-1 .000 55.0 62.0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 Lost 1
Howard 0-0 .000 0 0 0-3 .000 73.0 88.0 0-0 0-0 0-3 0-3 Lost 3
*Delaware State 0-0 .000 0 0 0-1 .000 51.0 111.0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0-1 Lost 1
* - Ineligible for MEAC Championship & Postseason 

Southern Division 
Team MEAC Pct. PF PA Total Pct. PF PA HM RD NEU Last 10 Streak
North Carolina Central 0-0 .000 0 0 1-1 .500 76.0 97.5 0-0 0-1 1-0 1-1 Won 1
North Carolina A&T State 0-0 .000 0 0 1-2 .333 68.7 83.3 0-0 0-1 1-1 1-2 Won 1
South Carolina State 0-0 .000 0 0 0-2 .000 65.5 75.0 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 Lost 2
Florida A&M 0-0 .000 0 0 0-2 .000 69.5 91.0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0-2 Lost 2 
* - Bethune-Cookman and Maryland Eastern Shore have opted-out of competition for the 2020-21 season 

CONFERENCE  NOTES
GAMES THIS WEEK

Maurice D. Williams
Assistant Commissioner for Media Relations 
Email: williamsm@themeac.com 
Phone: 757-951-2055

MEAC MEDIA CONTACT

GAMES LAST WEEK

MEAC OVERVIEW
• The 2020-21 MEAC Basketball season looks a little different 
from the past, as the MEAC will play without Bethune-Cookman 
and Maryland Eastern Shore, who opted out of the season due 
to COVID-19 concerns. That alone will change the dynamic of the 
season, as there is a possibility for constant changes throughout 
the year.

WEEK TWO
• Despite a few cancellations during the opening week of play, each 
team in the MEAC was able to get in at least one game last week. 
• This week the MEAC will see all teams in action again as there will 
be a game each day this week starting with Morgan State hosting 
Lincoln (Pa.) on Tuesday night. The final game of the week will take 
place in Charlotte when South Carolina State faces the 49ers on 
Monday night. 

WEEKLY HONORS 
• North Carolina Central guard C.J. Keyser earned the first MEAC 
men’s basketball Player of the Week honors of the season behind 
a career high 33 points in a win over Southern last week. 
• Coppin State’s Anthony Tarke and Norfolk State’s J.J. Matthews 
were named MEAC Co-Defensive Players of the Week. Tarke had 
a team-high nine rebounds, twp blocks and five steals in a loss to 
No. 9 Duke. Matthews had an 18 point, 11 rebound in the Spartans 
83-73 win over James Madison.
• Coppin State’s Kenan Sarvan was named the Rookie of the Week, 
scoring 10 points and grabbing eight rebounds for the Eagles. 

Tuesday, Dec. 1
Lincoln (Pa.) at Morgan State 6 p.m. 
NC A&T at Charleston Southern  7 p.m.

Wednesday, Dec. 2
LaSalle at Howard 4 p.m.
SC State at Clemson  6 p.m.
ODU at Norfolk State 8 p.m.

Thursday Dec. 3
NC Central at Wofford 6 p.m.
Coppin State at Towson 7 p.m.
North Carolina A&T at The Citadel  7 p.m.

Friday, Dec. 4
Florida A&M at USF 5 p.m.

Saturday, Dec. 5
SC State at UNC Ashville 2 p.m. 
NC Central at USC Upstate 6 p.m.

Sunday, Dec. 6
Florida A&M at Nebraska 2 p.m. 
Coppin State at Drexel 2 p.m.
Bellarmine at Howard 6 p.m.

Monday, Dec. 7
NC Central at Coastal Carolina 6 p.m.
SC State at Charlotte 6 p.m.
Hampton at Norfolk State 7 p.m. 

Wednesday, Nov. 25
Mount St. Mary’s 62, Morgan State 55
Delaware State 51, Wake Forest 111
NC Central 67, Iowa 97
Appalachian State 81, SC State 61 
North Carolina A&T 60, Illinois 122 
Florida A&M 56, Florida Gulf Coast 65 

Thursday, Nov. 26
NC Central 85, Southern 78
Belmont 95, Howard 78
Ohio 84, North Carolina A&T 72

Friday, Nov. 27
Norfolk State 83, James Madison 73
Queens (NC) 85, Howard 71
Chicago State 44, North Carolina A&T 74

Saturday, Nov. 28
Coppin State 71, Duke 81
Norfolk State 57, Radford 54

George Mason 84, Howard 70
SC State 78, Bowling Green 101

Sunday, Nov. 30
Florida A&M 75, Georgia 85
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MEDIA INFORMATION

ABOUT THE MEAC
STAFF
Commissioner: Dr. Dennis E. Thomas
Senior Associate Commissioner: Sonja O. Stills
Assistant Commissioner for Championships: Raynoid Dedeaux 
Assistant Commissioner for Media Relations: Maurice Williams
Director of Corporate Partnerships: Patricia Easley 
Business Manager: Deborah R. Davis
Assistant Director of Media Relations: Jeff Cunningham 
Assistant Director of Championships & Compliance: Wyatt Sutton 
Media Relations/Research Consultant: Lonza Hardy, Jr. 
Administrative Assistant: Destinee Wright 
Coordinator of Football Officials: Andre Lowe
Coordinator of Men’s Basketball Officials: Larry Rose
Coordinator of Women’s Basketball Officials: Taiqua Stewart

CONTACT INFO
2730 Ellsmere Ave.
Norfolk, Virginia 23513
Main: (757) 951-2055 
Fax: (757) 951-2067

MEAC QUICK FACTS
The Mid-Eastern Athletic Conference (MEAC) be-
gins its 50th year of intercollegiate competition 
with the 2020-21 academic school year. Located 
in Norfolk, Va., the MEAC is made up of 11 out-
standing historically black institutions across the 
Atlantic coastline: Bethune-Cookman University, 
Coppin State University, Delaware State Univer-
sity, Florida A&M University, Howard University, 
University of Maryland Eastern Shore, Morgan 
State University, Norfolk State University, North 
Carolina A&T State University, North Carolina 
Central University and South Carolina State Uni-
versity.

The MEAC sponsors 15 Division I (FCS) sports 
with automatic qualifying bids for NCAA post-
season competition in baseball, bowling, men’s 
and women’s basketball, men’s and women’s 
cross country, men’s and women’s tennis, men’s 
and women’s track & field, softball, volleyball and 
men’s golf. 

SOCIAL MEDIA
Fans and media members are invited to follow the 
latest Mid-Eastern Athletic Conference football 
news through social media. The MEAC Twitter 
feed may be accessed @MEACSports and the 
conference’s official Facebook page is available 
@MEACSports. The MEAC’s Instagram handle is 
@MEACSports.

WEEKLY RELEASE & STATISTICS
Media members may access PDF versions of the 
complete weekly release, including conference 
and team-by-team statistics, on www.MEAC- 
sports.com. Regular updates of the weekly re- 
lease will be distributed via e-mail from the con- 
ference office. To be included on the distribution 
list, send an e-mail request to Maurice Williams at 
williamsm@themeac.com.

ANNUAL AWARDS
The MEAC will name first, second and third 
all-conference teams, league player of the year, 
defensive player, rookie and coach of the year. 
The awards will be announced in early March, 
prior to the 2021 MEAC Basketball Tournament.

TEAM MEDIA
COPPIN STATE
Radio: WNST 1570
Video: coppinstatesports.com
DELAWARE STATE
Radio: WDSU-TV
Video: DSUHornets.com
FLORIDA A&M
Radio: WHBX-FM 96.1 JAMZ
Video: Rattlervision
HOWARD
Radio: WHUR 96.3 
Video: WHUR.com
MORGAN STATE
Radio: WEAA 88.9 FM
Video: morganstatebears.com
NORFOLK STATE
Radio: WGH Star 1310 AM
Video: Spartan Showcase
NORTH CAROLINA A&T STATE
Radio: WEAL 1510 AM
Video: NCATAggies.com
NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL
Radio: NCCUEaglePride.com
Video: NCCUEaglePride.com
SOUTH CAROLINA STATE
Radio: ESPN 1230 AM

MEAC PRESS ROW NUMBERS
Bethune-Cookman (386) 481-2299
Coppin State (410) 951-4269
Delaware State (302) 730-5236
Florida A&M (850) 412-5963
Howard (202) 806-7159
Maryland Eastern Shore (410) 651-8903
Morgan State (443) 885-4018
Norfolk State (757) 823-8195
North Carolina A&T State (336) 334-7405
North Carolina Central (919) 536-7241
South Carolina State (803) 536-8653

MEAC M BASKETBALL 
MEDIA CONTACTS

BETHUNE-COOKMAN* 
Dan Ryan 
ryand@cookman.edu
(386) 481-2206

COPPIN STATE
Steven Kramer
skramer@coppin.edu
(410) 951-3729

DELAWARE STATE 
Dennis Jones 
djones@desu.edu 
(302) 857-6068

FLORIDA A&M
Curtis A. Ford
curtis1.ford@famu.edu
(850) 599-3736

HOWARD 
Derek Bryant 
derek.bryant@howard.edu
(202) 806-7184

MARYLAND EASTERN SHORE*
Ralan Wardlaw
rgwardlaw@umes.edu
(410) 621-2353

MORGAN STATE 
Leonard Haynes IV 
lhaynes004@gmail.com 
(443) 885-3831

NORFOLK STATE 
Mike Bello
mjbello@nsu.edu
(757) 823-2628

NORTH CAROLINA A&T STATE 
Brian Holloway 
bmhollow@ncat.edu 
(336) 334-7141

NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL 
Jonathan Duren
jduren@nccu.edu
(919) 530-6017

SOUTH CAROLINA STATE 
Kendrick Lewis 
klewis19@scsu.edu 
(803) 536-7060

*Opted-out of the 2020-21 season

Maurice D. Williams
Email: williamsm@themeac.com 
Phone: 757-951-2055

MEAC MEDIA CONTACT
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MEAC HONORS

MEAC PLAYER OF THE YEAR
Season Name School 
2019-20 Jibri Blount NCCU
2018-19 RJ Cole HOW
2017-18 Brandon Tabb B-CU
2016-17 Patrick Cole NCCU
2015-16 James Daniel III HOW
2014-15 Kendall Gray DSU
2013-14 Jeremy Ingram NCCU
2012-13 Pendarvis Williams NSU
2011-12 Kyle O’Quinn NSU
2010-11 CJ Reed B-CU
2009-10 Reggie Holmes MSU
2008-09 Tywain McKee CSU
2007-08 Jamar Smith MSU
2006-07 Jahsha Bluntt DSU
2005-06 Jahsha Bluntt DSU
2004-05 Chakowby Hicks NSU
2003-04 Thurman Zimmerman SCSU
2002-03 Ron Williamson HOW
2001-02 Tommy Adams HAM
2000-01 Tarvis Williams HAM
1999-2000 Damian Woolfork NSU
1998-99 Damian Woolfork NSU
1997-98 Antoine Brockington CSU
1996-97 Roderick Blakney SCSU
1995-96 Terquin Mott CSU
1994-95 Stephen Stewart CSU
1993-94 Stephen Stewart CSU
1992-93 Jackie Robinson SCSU
1991-92 Delon Turner FAMU
1990-91 Larry Stewart CSU
1989-90 Larry Stewart CSU
1988-89 Tom Davis DSU
1987-88 Claude Williams NCAT
1986-87 George Cale NCAT
1985-86 Don Hill B-CU
1984-85 Eric Boyd NCAT
1983-84 Joe Binion NCAT
1982-83 Joe Binion NCAT
1981-82 Joe Binion NCAT
1980-81 Larry Spriggs HOW
1979-80 James Ratliff HOW
1978-79 Joe Brawner NCAT
1977-78 Gerald Glover HOW
1976-77 Eric Evans MSU
1975-76 James Sparrow NCAT
1974-75 Marvin Webster MSU
1973-74 Marvin Webster MSU
1972-73 Marvin Webster MSU
1971-72 Elmer Alston NCAT

MEAC COACHES OF THE YEAR
Season Name School
2019-20 Will Jones NCAT
2018-19 Robert Jones NSU 
2017-18 Jay Joyner NCAT
2016-17 LeVelle Moton NCCU
2015-16 Murray Garvin SCSU
2014-15 Bobby Collins MDES
2013-14 LeVelle Moton NCCU
2012-13 Anthony Evans NSU
2011-12 Horace Broadnax SSU
2010-11 Clifford Reed B-CU
2009-10 Todd Bozeman MSU
2008-09 Todd Bozeman MSU
2007-08 Todd Bozeman MSU
2006-07 Greg Jackson DSU
2005-06 Greg Jackson DSU
2004-05 Bobby Collins HAM
2003-04 Ron “Fang” Mitchell CSU
 Alfred Beard MSU
2002-03 Cy Alexander SCSU
2001-02 Steve Merfeld HAM
2000-01 Cy Alexander SCSU
1999-2000 Horace Broadnax B-CU
1998-99 Horace Broadnax B-CU
1997-98 Ron “Fang” Mitchell CSU
1996-97 Roy Thomas NCAT
1995-96 Cy Alexander SCSU
1994-95 Tony Sheals B-CU
1993-94 Ron “Fang“ Mitchell CSU
1992-93 Ron “Fang” Mitchell CSU
1991-92 Alfred Beard HOW
1990-91 Ron “Fang” Mitchell CSU
1989-90 Ron “Fang” Mitchell CSU
1988-89 Cy McClairen B-CU
1987-88 Don Corbett NCAT
1986-87 A.B. Williamson HOW
1985-86 Don Corbett NCAT
1984-85 Don Corbett NCAT
1983-84 Don Corbett NCAT
1982-83 A.B. Williamson HOW
1981-82 Don Corbett NCAT
1980-81 Don Corbett NCAT
1979-80 A.B. Williamson HOW
1978-79 Eugene Littles NCAT
1977-78 Marshall Emery DSU
1976-77 Tim Autry SCSU
1975-76 Nathaniel Frazier MSU
1974-75 Warren Reynolds NCAT
1973-74 John Bates UMES
1972-73 John Bates UMES
1971-72 John Bates UMES
 Nathaniel Frazier MSU

MEAC REGULAR-SEASON CHAMPIONS
Season Name  
2019-20 North Carolina Central
2018-19 Norfolk State
2017-18 Hampton
 Bethune-Cookman
 Savannah State
2016-17 North Carolina Central
2015-16 Hampton
2014-15 North Carolina Central
2013-14 North Carolina Central
2012-13 Norfolk State
2011-12 Savannah State
2010-11 Bethune-Cookman
2009-10 Morgan State
2008-09 Morgan State
2007-08 Morgan State
2006-07 Delaware State
2005-06 Delaware State
2004-05 Delaware State
2003-04 Coppin State
 South Carolina State
2002-03 South Carolina State
2001-02 Hampton
2000-01 Hampton
 South Carolina State
1999-2000 South Carolina State
1998-99 South Carolina State
 Coppin State
1997-98 Coppin State
1996-97 Coppin State
1995-96 Coppin State
 South Carolina State
1994-95 Coppin State
1993-94 Coppin State
1992-93 Coppin State
1991-92 Howard
1990-91 Coppin State
1989-90 Coppin State
1988-89 South Carolina State
1987-88 North Carolina A&T State
1986-87 Howard
1985-86 North Carolina A&T State
1984-85 North Carolina A&T State
1983-84 North Carolina A&T State
1982-83 Howard
1981-82 North Carolina A&T State
1980-81 North Carolina A&T State
1979-80 Howard
1978-79 North Carolina A&T State
1977-78 North Carolina A&T State
1976-77 South Carolina State
1975-76 North Carolina A&T State
 Morgan State
1974-75 North Carolina A&T State
1973-74 Maryland Eastern Shore
 Morgan State
1972-73 Maryland Eastern Shore
1971-72 North Carolina A&T State
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DATE OFFENSE DEFENSE ROOKIE
WEEK 1 C.J. Keyser, NC Central  Anthony Tarke, Coppin State/J.J. Matthews, Norfolk State Kenan Sarvan, Coppin State    
WEEK 2  
WEEK 3  
WEEK 4  
WEEK 5  
WEEK 6  
WEEK 7  
WEEK 8  
WEEK 9  
WEEK 10  
WEEK 11  
WEEK 12  
WEEK 13  
WEEK 14  
WEEK 15  
WEEK 16  
WEEK 17  

MEAC WEEKLY HONORS

DID YOU KNOW?

THE NEW NORMAL 
• With COVID-19 still front and center, teams 
have to get adjusted to a different routine 
than they may be used to as now they are 
required to get tested a few times a week 
to determine if they are healthy enough to 
play. 

MR. MAKER 
• Howard head coach Kenny Blakeney 
signed the biggest recruit in MEAC history 
in Makur Maker. Maker was listed as the 
No. 16 player in the ESPN 100 and the No. 4 
ranked center in the 2020 recruiting class. 
He averaged 14.7 ppg and 7.9 rpg with the 
Dream Vision on the Adidas AAU circuit. 
• Maker picked Howard over UCLA and 
Kentucky and became the first 5-star recruit 
to commit to an HBCU since ESPN started 
ranking prospects in 2007. 

KAMERON LANGLEY
• The senior from High Point, N.C. is the 
MEAC’s all-time leader in assists with 655 
total assists...a total that he will look to keep 
adding to as the season progresses. 
• in 2019, he lead the nation in assists per 
game (8.0), total assists (247) and triple 
doubles with two last season. Langley will 
look to get the most of his final season as 
he continues to set the new mark in assists 
in the MEAC. 

COACHING TOTALS

BETHUNE-COOKMAN
Coach: Ryan Ridder*
Overall Record:  145-72 8th Year
School Record:  50-44 4th Year
Conference Record: 31-17 4th Year

DELAWARE STATE
Coach: Eric Skeeters
Overall Record:  13-51 3rd Year
School Record:  13-51 3rd Year
Conference Record: 6-26 3rd Year

HOWARD
Coach: Kenneth Blakeney 
Overall Record:  4-31 2nd Year
School Record:  4-31 2nd Year
Conference Record: 1-14 2nd Year

MORGAN STATE
Coach: Kevin Broadus 
Overall Record:  52-41 4th Year
School Record:  15-17 2nd Year
Conference Record: 9-7 2nd Year

NORTH CAROLINA A&T STATE
Coach: Will Jones
Overall Record:  16-7 2nd Year
School Record:  16-7 2nd Year
Conference Record: 12-4 2nd Year

SOUTH CAROLINA STATE 
Coach: Murray Garvin
Overall Record:  80-152 9th Year
School Record:  80-152 9th Year
Conference Record: 46-76 9th Year

COPPIN STATE
Coach: Juan Dixon 
Overall Record:  28-98 5th Year
School Record:  27-73 4th Year 
Conference Record: 19-29 4th Year 

FLORIDA A&M
Coach: Robert McCullum
Overall Record:  116-180  11th Year
School Record:  32-60  4th Year
MEAC Record:  26-22 4th Year

MARYLAND EASTERN SHORE
Coach: Jason Crafton*  
Overall Record:  52-136 8th Year
School Record:  5-27 2nd Year
Conference Record: 4-12 2nd Year

NORFOLK STATE
Coach: Rob Jones
Overall Record: 127-112 8th Year
School Record: 127-112 8th Year
Conference Record: 84-28 8th Year

NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL 
Coach: LeVelle Moton 
Overall Record:  192-150 12th Year
School Record:  192-150 12th Year
Conference Record: 96-35 10th Year

*Teams will not compete in the 2020-21 season due 
to COVID-19.



5

[  MID-EASTERN ATHLETIC CONFERENCE  |  2020-21 SEASON  |  MEACSPORTS.COM  |  @MEACSPORTS  ]

MEAC MEN’S BASKETBALL NOTES  | WEEK 2

North Carolina A&T State University senior guard Kameron Langley 
was named the Mid-Eastern Athletic Conference (MEAC) Men’s Basketball 
Preseason Player of the Year, presented by TowneBank. Norfolk State was 
selected as the preseason favorite to win the MEAC’s Northern Division, while 
North Carolina Central was tabbed to win the MEAC’s Southern Division.

 All awards were voted on by the conference’s head coaches and sports 
information directors.

 Langley, who earned First Team All-MEAC honors, led the nation in 
assists per game (8.0), total assists (247) and triple-doubles (2) last season. 
He set the school and MEAC’s all-time assists records and continues to set 
the standard. He had 12 games with 10 or more assists, including a MEAC 
Tournament-record 15 against Howard on March 11. He led the MEAC in 
assist/turnover ratio (2.4) and finished second in the MEAC in steals per 
game (2.1).

 Additionally, the two-time MEAC Player of the Week averaged 9.4 points 
per games on 44 percent shooting in 2019-20

Norfolk State picked up 16 first-place votes, as the Spartans were 
selected to win the Northern Division. The Spartans finished last season tied 

for second with a 12-4 record in MEAC play while going 16-15 overall.
 Morgan State was picked to finish second, followed by the Howard 

Bison, who made a splash in the offseason with the addition of preseason 
first team honoree Makur Maker. Coppin State was picked to finish third, 
while Delaware State and Maryland Eastern Shore rounded out the division.

 For the Southern Division, North Carolina Central captured its fourth 
MEAC regular-season title last season under head coach LeVelle Moton. 
Moton and the Eagles finished 13-3 in MEAC play and 18-13 overall as they 
were selected to finish atop of the Southern division.

 North Carolina A&T State was picked second after finishing with a 
12-4 conference record last season, followed by the Florida A&M Aggies. 
Rounding out the rest of the preseason poll for the Southern Division are 
Bethune-Cookman and South Carolina State

 Joining Langley on the Preseason All-MEAC First Team are Coppin 
State’s DeJuan Clayton and Koby Thomas, North Carolina Central’s C.J. 
Keyser and Howard’s Maker.

2020-21 PRESEASON ALL-MEAC TEAMS
As voted on by the league’s head coaches and sports information directors

PRESEASON PLAYER OF THE YEAR: KAMERON LANGLEY, NORTH CAROLINA A&T STATE

FIRST TEAM
Name Pos. Ht. Class School Hometown
Kameron Langley G 6-2 Sr.  North Carolina A&T State High Point, N.C.
DeJuan Clayton  G 6-2 Sr.  Coppin State Bowie, Md. 
C.J. Keyser G 6-3 Sr.  NC Central  Baltimore, Md. 
Koby Thomas F 6-6 Sr.  Coppin State Philadelphia, Pa. 
Makur Maker G/F 6-11 Fr.  Howard Orange County, Calif. 
SECOND TEAM
Name Pos. Ht. Class School Hometown
MJ Randolph G 6-4 Jr.  Florida A&M Pensacola, Fla. 
Joe Bryant  G 6-1 Jr.  Norfolk State Norfolk, Va. 
Troy Baxter, Jr.  F 6-9 Sr.  Morgan State Tallahassee, Fla. 
Wayne Bristol, Jr.  G 6-6 S0. Howard Upper Marlboro, Md. 
Jordan Perkins G 6-1 Sr.  NC Central Greensboro, N.C.
THIRD TEAM
Name Pos. Ht. Class School Hometown
Joe French G 6-5 So. Bethune-Cookman Orlando, Fla. 
Pinky Wiley G 5-11 Sr.  Delaware State Chesterfield, Va.
Devante Carter G 6-3 Sr.  Norfolk State Newport News, Va. 
Tyler Maye G 6-1 Sr.  North Carolina A&T State Farmville, N.C.
Da’Shawn Phillip G 6-5 So. Maryland Eastern Shore Baltimore, Md. 

NOTE: Preseason All-MEAC and Predicted Order of Finish voting was conducted, and the results were announced, prior to Bethune-Cookman and Maryland Eastern Shore’s respec-
tive decisions to opt out of the 2020-21 season

2020-21 PRESEASON ALL-MEAC TEAM / PREDICTED ORDER OF FINISH

2020-21 PREDICTED ORDER OF FINISH
As voted on by the league’s head coaches and sports information directors; first-place 

votes are in parentheses
Northern Division 

School Points
1. Norfolk State (16) 123
2. Morgan State (2) 101
3. Howard (3) 88
4. Coppin State (1) 71
5. Delaware State 43
6. Maryland Eastern Shore* 36

Southern Division 
1. North Carolina Central (11) 95
2. North Carolina A&T State (9) 94
3. Florida A&M (1) 59
4. Bethune-Cookman*   51
5. South Carolina State   31
*Have opted-out of playing this season.
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MISCELLANEOUS STATS

MEAC VS. CONFERENCES 
2020-21 SEASON

School Record Pct.
America East 
American Athletic
Atlantic 10 0-1 .000
Atlantic Coast 0-2 .000
Atlantic Sun 0-1 .000
Big 12
Big East
Big Sky
Big South 1-0 1.000
Big Ten 0-2 .000
Big West
Colonial 1-0 1.000
Conference USA
Horizon League
Ivy Group
Metro Atlantic
Mid-American 0-2 .000
Missouri Valley
Mountain West
Northeast 0-1 .000
Ohio Valley 0-1 .000
Pac 12
Patriot
Southeastern 0-1 .000
Southern
Southland
Southwestern Athletic 1-0 1.000
Summit
Sun Belt 0-1 .000
West Coast
Western Athletic 1-0 1.000
Independents
Non-Division I 0-1 .000
Totals 4-13 .235

DOUBLE-DOUBLES (ACTIVE)

School 2020-21
 J.J. Matthews, Norfolk State 1

MEAC CAREER LEADERS - ALL-TIME

POINTS
1. 2,404 Charles Williams Howard    2016-20
2. 2,275 Tom Davis Delaware State  1987-91
3. 2,158 Tywain McKee Coppin State 2005-09
4. 2,079 Thomas Trotter MDES 2000-04
5. 2,051 Reggie Holmes Morgan State 2007-10
6. 1,990 Marvin Webster Morgan State 1971-75
7. 1,949 Eric Evans Morgan State 1974-78
8. 1,938 Reggie Isaac Coppin State 1989-91
9.  1,933 James Daniel III Howard 2013-17
10.  1,887 Reggie Cunningham BCU 1988-92
11. 1,851 Harry Nickens SC State 1974-78
12. 1,824 Larry Stewart Coppin State 1989-91
13. 1,820 Yarborough Roberts Morgan State 1979-83
14. 1,815 Tony Murphy Norfolk State 2004-08
15.  1,796 Michael Deloach Norfolk State 2006-10

REBOUNDS
1.  2,267 Marvin Webster Morgan State 1971-75
2.  1,200 Talvin Skinner MDES 1971-74
3.  1,196 Eric Evans Morgan State 1974-78
4.  1,121 Kevin Thompson Morgan State 2009-12
5.  1,092 Kyle O’Quinn Norfolk State 2008-12
6.  1,052 Larry Stewart Coppin State 1988-91
7.  1,013 Tom Davis Delaware State 1988-91
8.  912 Robert Little NC Central 1971-75
9.  892 Gerald Glover Howard 1974-78
10.  825 Edward Roper NC Central 1975-79

BLOCKED SHOTS
1.  722 Marvin Webster Morgan State 1971-75
2.  448 Tarvis Williams Hampton 1997-2001
3.  363 Jerome James Florida A&M 1995-98
4.  305 Kendall Gray Delaware State 2011-15
5.  283 Kyle O’Quinn Norfolk State 2008-12
6.  230 Jordan Butler Norfolk State 2014-19
7.  222 Marques Oliver Delaware State 2009-13
8.  213 Darryl Palmer SC State 2012-16
9.  198 Michael Thomas Coppin State 1992-95
10.  195 Ian Chiles Morgan State 2010-14

STEALS
1.  329 Joseph Ballard Florida A&M 2006-09
2.  276 Chakowby Hicks Norfolk State 2001-05
3.  253 Jay Threatt Delaware State 2009-12
     253 Tywain McKee Coppin State 2005-09
5.  238 Louis Ford Howard 2002-06
6.  233 Sidney Goodman Coppin State 1991-95
7.  216 Tommy Adams Hampton 1998-02
8.  211 Michael Deloach Norfolk State 2006-10
9.  207 Roderick Blakney SC State 1995-98
     207 Darrell Gilmore SC State 1986-89

ASSISTS
1. 655 Kameron Langley NCAT State  2017-Present
2.  622 Larry Yarbray Coppin State 1988-92
3.  607 Terry Giles Florida A&M 1987-90
4.  559 Emanuel Chapman NC Central 2011-14
5.  552 Jamel Fuentes Norfolk State 2011-15
6.  508 Khalif Toombs SC State 2009-13
7.  467 Darrell Gilmore SC State 1986-89
8.  458 Jay Threatt Delaware State 2009-12
9.  446 Martez Cameron Morgan State 2015-18
10.  445 Milan Brown Howard 1989-93
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Wednesday, November 25
Mount St. Mary’s 62, Morgan State 55  
Delaware State 51, Wake Forest 111  
NC Central 85, Iowa 97 
Coppin State at Marshall Canceled
Appalachian State 81, SC State 61  
North Carolina A&T 60, Illinois 122  
Florida A&M 56, Florida Gulf Coast 65  

Thursday, November 26
NC Central 85, Southern 78
Belmont 95, Howard 78  
Ohio 84, North Carolina A&T 72  

Friday, November 27
Norfolk State 86, James Madison 73
Delaware State vs. Longwood Canceled
Queens (NC) 85, Howard 71
Chicago State 44, North Carolina A&T 74

Saturday, November 28
Coppin State 71, Duke 81
Bowie State at Morgan State Canceled
Norfolk State 57, Radford 54
George Mason 54, Howard 70
SC State 78, Bowling Green 101

Sunday, November 30
Florida A&M 75, Georgia 85

Tuesday, December 1
Lincoln (Pa.) at Morgan State 6 p.m.
North Carolina A&T at Charleston Southern  7 p.m.

Wednesday, December 2
LaSalle at Howard 4 p.m.
SC State at Clemson  6 p.m.
ODU at Norfolk State 8 p.m.

Thursday December 3
NC Central at Wofford 6 p.m.
Coppin State at Towson 7 p.m.
North Carolina A&T at The Citadel  7 p.m.

Friday, December 4
Florida A&M at USF 5 p.m.

Saturday, December 5
SC State at UNC Ashville 2 p.m. 
NC Central at USC Upstate 6 p.m.
Delaware at Delaware State Canceled

Sunday, December 6
Coppin State at Drexel 2 p.m.
Florida A&M at Nebraska 2 p.m.
Bellarmine at Howard 6 p.m.

Monday, December 7
NC Central at Coastal Carolina 6 p.m.
SC State at Charlotte 6 p.m.
Hampton at Norfolk State 7 p.m. 

Tuesday, December 8
Elon at Howard 6 p.m.
North Carolina A&T at Longwood 6 p.m. 
Coppin State at Georgetown 7 p.m.
Morgan State at George Mason 7 p.m.

Wednesday, December 9
William & Mary at Norfolk State 7 p.m.
North Carolina A&T at VCU 7 p.m.

Friday, December 11
NC Central at Vanderbilt TBA
SC State at College of Charleston  7 p.m.

Saturday, December 12
Western Carolina at North Carolina A&T 4 p.m.
Florida A&M at Georgia Tech 7 p.m.

Sunday, December 13
Bellarmine at Morgan State 1 p.m.
UMBC at Coppin State 3 p.m.
Jacksonville at SC State TBA
Charleston Southern at NC Central TBA

Tuesday, December 15
SC State at Liberty TBA
North Carolina A&T at ETSU 7 p.m.

Wednesday, December 16
Morgan State at Navy 6 p.m.
Coppin State at George Mason TBA

Thursday, December 17
Delaware State at Coastal Carolina  TBA

Friday, December 18
Greensboro at North Carolina A&T  3 p.m.
UNC Wilmington at Norfolk State 7 p.m. 
SC State at Presbyterian  TBA
Hampton at Howard TBA
Florida A&M at Georgia Tech TBA

Saturday, December 19
Morgan State at Towson 2 p.m.
Coppin State at Virgina Tech TBA
North Carolina A&T at UNCG TBA

Sunday, December 20
Delaware State at Georgia Tech TBA

Monday, December 21
SC State at Furman TBA

Tuesday, December 22
North Carolina A&T vs. UNCG 7 p.m.
Howard at Mount St. Mary’s TBA

Wednesday, December 23
SC State at South Carolina  TBA
Delaware State at UNC Wilmington TBA

Monday, December 28
Navy at Howard TBA

Tuesday, December 29
Coppin State at Rider TBA

Monday, January 18
Notre Dame at Howard  TBA

Monday, February 1
NC Central at Howard  TBA 

*denotes conference game
 

March 10-14
Mid-Eastern Athletic Conference Basketball Tournament 

*denotes all conference game

COMPOSITE SCHEDULE

MEAC TV SCHEDULE
ESPNU
 

FLOSPORTS
 
March 10-13 
2021 Men’s Basketball Tournament 



MEAC MEN’S BASKETBALL NOTES  | WEEK 2

[  MID-EASTERN ATHLETIC CONFERENCE  |  2020-21 SEASON  |  MEACSPORTS.COM  |  @MEACSPORTS  ]

8

TEAM SCHEDULES/RESULTS

COPPIN STATE EAGLES
Record: 0-1, 0-0 MEAC
Home Stadium: Physical Education Arena (4,100)
Head Coach: Juan Dixon (4th Season)

Date Opponent   W/L High Scorer
Nov. 25 at Marshall CANCELED 
Nov. 28 at #9 Duke L, 71-81 Tarke/Clayton (22)
Dec. 3 at Towson 
Dec. 6 at Drexel 
Dec. 8 at Georgetown
Dec. 13 UMBC
Dec. 16 at George Mason 
Dec. 19 at Virginia Tech
Dec. 29 RIDER

 
* - denotes a MEAC Game 
BOLD CAPS denotes a home game 

FLORIDA A&M RATTLERS 
Record: 0-2, 0-0 MEAC
Home Stadium: Al Lawson Center (9,639)
Head Coach: Robert McCullum (4th Season)

Date Opponent (TV) W/L High Scorer
Nov. 25 at Florida Gulf Coast L, 56-65 Kamron Reaves (15)
Nov. 29 at Georgia  L, 75-85 MJ Randolph (21)
Dec. 4  at USF
Dec. 6 at Nebraska 
Dec. 12  at Oklahoma
Dec. 18 at Georgia Tech

* - denotes a MEAC Game 
BOLD CAPS denotes a home game 

DELAWARE STATE HORNETS
Record: 0-1, 0-0 MEAC
Home Stadium: Memorial Hall (2,000)
Head Coach: Eric Skeeters (3rd Season)

Date Opponent   W/L High Scorer
Nov. 25 at Wake Forest L, 51-111 Pinky Wiley (11)
Nov. 26 vs. Longwood CANCELED 
Dec. 5 DELAWARE  CANCELED
Dec. 17 at Coastal Carolina
Dec. 20 at Georgia Tech
Dec. 23 at UNC Wilmington

 
* - denotes a MEAC Game 
BOLD CAPS denotes a home game 

HOWARD BISON 
Record: 0-3 | 0-0 MEAC
Home Stadium: Burr Gymnasium (2,700)
Head Coach: Kenneth Blakeney (2nd Season)

Date Opponent (TV) W/L High Scorer
Nov. 26 vs. Belmont L, 78-95 Rahim Ali, Jr. (14)
Nov. 27 vs. Queens (NC) L, 71-85 Green/Maker/Settle (12)
Nov. 28 vs. George Mason L, 70-84 Kyle Foster (23)
Dec. 2 LASALLE
Dec. 6 BELLARMINE
Dec. 8 ELON 
Dec. 18 HAMPTON
Dec. 22 at Mount St. Mary’s 
Dec. 28 NAVY

* - denotes a MEAC Game 
BOLD CAPS denotes a home game 
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TEAM SCHEDULES/RESULTS

MORGAN STATE BEARS  
Record: 0-1 | 0-0 MEAC
Home Stadium: Hill Field House (4,250)
Head Coach: Kevin Broadus (2nd Season)

Date Opponent (TV) W/L High Scorer
Nov. 25 MOUNT S. MARY’S (Md.) L, 55-62 Malik Miller (19)
Dec. 1 LINCOLN (Pa.)
Dec. 8 at George Mason
Dec. 13 BELLARMINE
Dec. 16 at Navy
Dec. 19 at Towson

* - denotes a MEAC Game 
BOLD CAPS denotes a home game 

NORTH CAROLINA A&T STATE AGGIES  
Record: 1-2 | 0-0 MEAC
Home Stadium: Corbett Sports Center (5,700)
Head Coach: Will Jones (2nd Season)

Date Opponent (TV) W/L High Scorer
Nov. 25 at Illinois L, 60-122 Blake Harris (12)
Nov. 26 vs. Ohio L, 72-84 Harry Morrice (13)
Nov. 27 vs. Chicago State W, 74-44 Robinson/Lyons (14) 
Dec. 1 at Charleston Southern
Dec. 3 at The Citadel 
Dec. 6 at Longwood
Dec. 12 WESTERN CAROLINA 
Dec. 15 at ETSU
Dec. 18 GREENSBORO COLLEGE
Dec. 22 UNCG

* - denotes a MEAC Game 
BOLD CAPS denotes a home game 

NORFOLK STATE SPARTANS 
Record: 2-0 | 0-0 MEAC
Home Stadium: Echols Hall (4,500)
Head Coach: Rob Jones (8th Season)

Date Opponent (TV) W/L High Scorer
Nov. 27 at James Madison  W, 83-73 J.J. Matthews
Nov. 28 vs. Radford W, 57-54 Anderson/Hicks (12)
Dec. 2 OLD DOMINION 
Dec. 7 HAMPTON
Dec. 9 WILLIAM & MARY
Dec. 18  UNC WILMINGTON 

* - denotes a MEAC Game 
BOLD CAPS denotes a home game 

NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL EAGLES 
Record: 1-1 | 0-0 MEAC
Home Stadium: McDougald-McLendon Arena (3,056)
Head Coach: LeVelle Moton (12th Season)

Date Opponent (TV) W/L High Scorer
Nov. 25  at Iowa L, 67-97 C.J. Keyser (15)
Nov. 26  Southern W, 85-78 (OT) C.J. Keyser (33)
Dec. 3  at Wofford
Dec. 5  at USC Upstate
Dec. 7  at Coastal Carolina
Dec. 11  at Vanderbilt
Dec. 15  CHARLESTON SOUTHERN

* - denotes a MEAC Game 
BOLD CAPS denotes a home game 
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TEAM SCHEDULES/RESULTS

SOUTH CAROLINA STATE BULLDOGS  
Record: 0-2 | 0-0 MEAC
Home Stadium: Smith-Hammond-Middleton Center (1,500)
Head Coach: Murray Garvin (9th Season)

Date Opponent (TV) W/L High Scorer
Nov. 25 APP STATE L, 61-81 Floyd Rideau, Jr (12)
Nov. 28 at Bowling Green L, 78-101 Edwards/Simmons (12)
Dec. 2 at Clemson 
Dec. 5 at UNC Ashville
Dec. 7 at Charlotte
Dec. 11 at College of Charleston 
Dec. 13 JACKSONVILLE
Dec. 15 at Liberty
Dec. 18 at Presbyterian
Dec. 21 at Furman 
Dec. 23 at South Carolina 

* - denotes a MEAC Game 
BOLD CAPS denotes a home game 

Year Champion 
2019 North Carolina Central 
2018 North Carolina Central 
2017 North Carolina Central 
2016 Hampton 
2015 Hampton 
2014 North Carolina Central 
2013 North Carolina A&T State 
2012 Norfolk State 
2011 Hampton 
2010 Morgan State 
2009 Morgan State 
2008 Coppin State 
2007 Florida A&M 
2006 Hampton 
2005 Delaware State 
2004 Florida A&M 
2003 South Carolina State 
2002 Hampton 
2001 Hampton 
2000 South Carolina State 
1999 Florida A&M 
1998 South Carolina State 
1997 Coppin State 

Year Champion 
1996 South Carolina State 
1995 North Carolina A&T State 
1994 North Carolina A&T State 
1993 Coppin State 
1992 Howard 
1991 Florida A&M 
1990 Coppin State 
1989 South Carolina State 
1988 North Carolina A&T State 
1987 North Carolina A&T State 
1986 North Carolina A&T State 
1985 North Carolina A&T State 
1984 North Carolina A&T State 
1983 North Carolina A&T State 
1982 North Carolina A&T State 
1981 Howard 
1980 Howard 
1979 North Carolina A&T State 
1978 North Carolina A&T State 
1977 Morgan State 
1976 North Carolina A&T State 
1975 North Carolina A&T State 
1974 Maryland Eastern Shore 
1973 North Carolina A&T State 
1972 North Carolina A&T State 

MEAC BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT 
All-Time Tournament Champions
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2020-21  Mid-Eastern Athletic Conference
CONFERENCE  BASKETBALL STATISTICS
Through games of Nov 29, 2020 (All games)

SCORING  OFFENSE G W-L Pts Avg/G
1. N.C. Central 2 1-1 152 76.0
2. Howard 3 0-3 219 73.0
3. Coppin State 1 0-1 71 71.0
4. Norfolk State 2 2-0 140 70.0
5. South Carolina State 2 0-2 139 69.5
6. North Carolina A&T 3 1-2 206 68.7
7. Florida A&M 2 0-2 131 65.5
8. Morgan State 1 0-1 55 55.0
9. Delaware State 1 0-1 51 51.0

SCORING  DEFENSE G Pts Avg/G
1. Morgan State 1 62 62.0
2. Norfolk State 2 127 63.5
3. Florida A&M 2 150 75.0
4. Coppin State 1 81 81.0
5. North Carolina A&T 3 250 83.3
6. N.C. Central 2 175 87.5
7. Howard 3 264 88.0
8. South Carolina State 2 182 91.0
9. Delaware State 1 111 111.0

SCORING  MARGIN G Offense Defense Margin
1. Norfolk State 2 70.0 63.5 +6.5
2. Morgan State 1 55.0 62.0 -7.0
3. Florida A&M 2 65.5 75.0 -9.5
4. Coppin State 1 71.0 81.0 -10.0
5. N.C. Central 2 76.0 87.5 -11.5
6. North Carolina A&T 3 68.7 83.3 -14.7
7. Howard 3 73.0 88.0 -15.0
8. South Carolina State 2 69.5 91.0 -21.5
9. Delaware State 1 51.0 111.0 -60.0

FREE THROW PCT G FTM FTA Pct.
1. Norfolk State 2 35 44  . 7 9 5
2. Morgan State 1 10 13  . 7 6 9
3. N.C. Central 2 33 44  . 7 5 0
4. Howard 3 39 53  . 7 3 6
5. Coppin State 1 15 21  . 7 1 4
6. North Carolina A&T 3 36 53  . 6 7 9
7. Delaware State 1 16 24  . 6 6 7
8. Florida A&M 2 15 26  . 5 7 7
9. South Carolina State 2 9 16  . 5 6 3

FIELD  GOAL  PERCENTAGES G FGM FGA Pct.
1. Florida A&M 2 54 109  . 4 9 5
2. N.C. Central 2 52 111  . 4 6 8
3. Howard 3 78 179  . 4 3 6
4. Norfolk State 2 43 102  . 4 2 2
5. Morgan State 1 21 52  . 4 0 4
6. North Carolina A&T 3 73 185  . 3 9 5
7. South Carolina State 2 55 151  . 3 6 4
8. Coppin State 1 23 70  . 3 2 9
9. Delaware State 1 14 53  . 2 6 4

FIELD GOAL PCT DEFENSE G FGM FGA Pct.
1. Norfolk State 2 37 107  . 3 4 6
2. Morgan State 1 21 53  . 3 9 6
3. N.C. Central 2 59 127  . 4 6 5
4. North Carolina A&T 3 87 185  . 4 7 0
5. Howard 3 97 203  . 4 7 8
6. South Carolina State 2 62 125  . 4 9 6
7. Florida A&M 2 59 113  . 5 2 2
8. Coppin State 1 34 64  . 5 3 1
9. Delaware State 1 36 66  . 5 4 5

3-POINT FG PCT G 3FGM 3FGA Pct.
1. Norfolk State 2 19 40  . 4 7 5
2. N.C. Central 2 15 38  . 3 9 5
3. North Carolina A&T 3 24 67  . 3 5 8
4. Howard 3 24 77  . 3 1 2
5. South Carolina State 2 20 65  . 3 0 8
6. Coppin State 1 10 35  . 2 8 6
7. Delaware State 1 7 25  . 2 8 0
8. Florida A&M 2 8 32  . 2 5 0
9. Morgan State 1 3 18  . 1 6 7

3-POINT  FG PCT DEFENSE G 3FGM 3FGA Pct.
1. Morgan State 1 4 22  . 1 8 2
2. Florida A&M 2 11 43  . 2 5 6
3. Norfolk State 2 16 53  . 3 0 2
4. South Carolina State 2 17 55  . 3 0 9
5. Coppin State 1 9 27  . 3 3 3
6. N.C. Central 2 16 47  . 3 4 0
7. Howard 3 33 88  . 3 7 5
8. North Carolina A&T 3 34 82  . 4 1 5
9. Delaware State 1 14 31  . 4 5 2

REBOUNDING  OFFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G
1. Howard 3 110 36.7
2. Norfolk State 2 70 35.0
3. Morgan State 1 32 32.0
4. South Carolina State 2 63 31.5
5. Coppin State 1 31 31.0
6. North Carolina A&T 3 84 28.0
7. N.C. Central 2 55 27.5
8. Florida A&M 2 53 26.5
9. Delaware State 1 26 26.0

REBOUNDING  DEFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G
1. Florida A&M 2 66 33.0
2. Norfolk State 2 74 37.0
3. Morgan State 1 38 38.0
4. Howard 3 120 40.0
5. N.C. Central 2 83 41.5
6. North Carolina A&T 3 140 46.7
7. Delaware State 1 49 49.0
8. Coppin State 1 50 50.0
9. South Carolina State 2 107 53.5
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2020-21  Mid-Eastern  Athletic  Conference
CONFERENCE  BASKETBALL STATISTICS
Through games of Nov 29, 2020 (All games)

REBOUNDING  MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin
1. Norfolk State 2 70 35.0 74 37.0 -2.0
2. Howard 3 110 36.7 120 40.0 -3.3
3. Morgan State 1 32 32.0 38 38.0 -6.0
4. Florida A&M 2 53 26.5 66 33.0 -6.5
5. N.C. Central 2 55 27.5 83 41.5 -14.0
6. North Carolina A&T 3 84 28.0 140 46.7 -18.7
7. Coppin State 1 31 31.0 50 50.0 -19.0
8. South Carolina State 2 63 31.5 107 53.5 -22.0
9. Delaware State 1 26 26.0 49 49.0 -23.0

BLOCKED  SHOTS G No. Avg/G
1. Delaware State 1 6 6.0
2. Howard 3 16 5.3
3. Norfolk State 2 9 4.5
4. N.C. Central 2 6 3.0

Morgan State 1 3 3.0
6. South Carolina State 2 5 2.5

Florida A&M 2 5 2.5
8. Coppin State 1 2 2.0
9. North Carolina A&T 3 4 1.3

ASSISTS G No. Avg/G
1. South Carolina State 2 31 15.5
2. North Carolina A&T 3 43 14.3
3. Howard 3 40 13.3
4. Norfolk State 2 26 13.0
5. N.C. Central 2 25 12.5
6. Morgan State 1 12 12.0
7. Delaware State 1 11 11.0
8. Florida A&M 2 21 10.5
9. Coppin State 1 7 7.0

STEALS G No. Avg/G
1. South Carolina State 2 24 12.0

Coppin State 1 12 12.0
3. Florida A&M 2 17 8.5
4. North Carolina A&T 3 24 8.0
5. Delaware State 1 6 6.0

Norfolk State 2 12 6.0
7. N.C. Central 2 10 5.0
8. Howard 3 14 4.7
9. Morgan State 1 3 3.0

TURNOVER  MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin
1. Coppin State 1 8 8.0 22 22.0 +14.0
2. South Carolina State 2 29 14.5 42 21.0 +6.5
3. North Carolina A&T 3 40 13.3 56 18.7 +5.3
4. Norfolk State 2 22 11.0 27 13.5 +2.5
5. Florida A&M 2 34 17.0 38 19.0 +2.0
6. N.C. Central 2 30 15.0 27 13.5 -1.5
7. Morgan State 1 16 16.0 14 14.0 -2.0
8. Howard 3 44 14.7 24 8.0 -6.7
9. Delaware State 1 25 25.0 15 15.0 -10.0

ASSIST/TURNOVER  RATIO G Ast. Avg. T/O Avg. Ratio
1. Norfolk State 2 26 13.0 22 11.0 1.2
2. North Carolina A&T 3 43 14.3 40 13.3 1.1
3. South Carolina State 2 31 15.5 29 14.5 1.1
4. Howard 3 40 13.3 44 14.7 0.9
5. Coppin State 1 7 7.0 8 8.0 0.9
6. N.C. Central 2 25 12.5 30 15.0 0.8
7. Morgan State 1 12 12.0 16 16.0 0.8
8. Florida A&M 2 21 10.5 34 17.0 0.6
9. Delaware State 1 11 11.0 25 25.0 0.4

OFFENSIVE  REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G
1. Coppin State 1 12 12.0
2. South Carolina State 2 23 11.5
3. Delaware State 1 10 10.0
4. Howard 3 29 9.7
5. Florida A&M 2 15 7.5
6. North Carolina A&T 3 22 7.3
7. N.C. Central 2 14 7.0
8. Morgan State 1 6 6.0
9. Norfolk State 2 11 5.5

DEFENSIVE  REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G
1. Norfolk State 2 59 29.5
2. Howard 3 81 27.0
3. Morgan State 1 26 26.0
4. North Carolina A&T 3 62 20.7
5. N.C. Central 2 41 20.5
6. South Carolina State 2 40 20.0
7. Florida A&M 2 38 19.0

Coppin State 1 19 19.0
9. Delaware State 1 16 16.0

DEFENSIVE  REB PCT. G D-Reb Opp. OR D-Reb%
1. Norfolk State 2 59 20 .747
2. Morgan State 1 26 11 .703
3. Howard 3 81 38 .681
4. Florida A&M 2 38 19 .667
5. North Carolina A&T 3 62 43 .590
6. South Carolina State 2 40 28 .588
7. Coppin State 1 19 14 .576
8. N.C. Central 2 41 32 .562
9. Delaware State 1 16 16 .500

OFFENSIVE  REB PCT. G O-Reb Opp. DR O-Reb%
1. Howard 3 29 82 .261
2. Coppin State 1 12 36 .250
3. Florida A&M 2 15 47 .242
4. Delaware State 1 10 33 .233
5. South Carolina State 2 23 79 .225
6. N.C. Central 2 14 51 .215
7. North Carolina A&T 3 22 97 .185
8. Morgan State 1 6 27 .182
9. Norfolk State 2 11 54 .169
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2020-21  Mid-Eastern  Athletic  Conference
CONFERENCE  BASKETBALL STATISTICS
Through games of Nov 29, 2020 (All games)

3-POINT  FG MADE G No. Avg/G
1. South Carolina State 2 20 10.0

Coppin State 1 10 10.0
3. Norfolk State 2 19 9.5
4. Howard 3 24 8.0

North Carolina A&T 3 24 8.0
6. N.C. Central 2 15 7.5
7. Delaware State 1 7 7.0
8. Florida A&M 2 8 4.0
9. Morgan State 1 3 3.0
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2020-21  Mid-Eastern  Athletic  Conference
CONFERENCE  BASKETBALL STATISTICS
Through games of Nov 29, 2020 (All games)

Northern  Division
Team Conference Pct. PF PA Overall Pct. PF PA
Norfolk State 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 2-0 1.000 70.0 63.5
Coppin State 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0-1  . 0 0 0 71.0 81.0
Morgan State 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0-1  . 0 0 0 55.0 62.0
Delaware State 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0-1  . 0 0 0 51.0 111.0
Howard 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0-3  . 0 0 0 73.0 88.0

Southern  Division
Team Conference Pct. PF PA Overall Pct. PF PA
N.C. Central 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 1-1  . 5 0 0 76.0 87.5
North Carolina A&T 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 1-2  . 3 3 3 68.7 83.3
South Carolina State 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0-2  . 0 0 0 69.5 91.0
Florida A&M 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0-2  . 0 0 0 65.5 75.0

Current unbeaten streak
Norfolk State -- 2
North Carolina A&T -- 1
N.C. Central -- 1

TEAM  SUMMARIES G PF-PA Avg  score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin

Coppin State 1 71-81 71.0-81.0 -10.0 23-70  . 3 2 9 10-35  . 2 8 6 15-21  . 7 1 4 31 50 -19.0
Delaware State 1 51-111 51.0-111.0 -60.0 14-53  . 2 6 4 7-25  . 2 8 0 16-24  . 6 6 7 26 49 -23.0
Florida A&M 2 131-150 65.5-75.0 -9.5 54-109  . 4 9 5 8-32  . 2 5 0 15-26  . 5 7 7 53 66 -6.5
Howard 3 219-264 73.0-88.0 -15.0 78-179  . 4 3 6 24-77  . 3 1 2 39-53  . 7 3 6 110 120 -3.3
Morgan State 1 55-62 55.0-62.0 -7.0 21-52  . 4 0 4 3-18  . 1 6 7 10-13  . 7 6 9 32 38 -6.0
N.C. Central 2 152-175 76.0-87.5 -11.5 52-111  . 4 6 8 15-38  . 3 9 5 33-44  . 7 5 0 55 83 -14.0
Norfolk State 2 140-127 70.0-63.5 +6.5 43-102  . 4 2 2 19-40  . 4 7 5 35-44  . 7 9 5 70 74 -2.0
North Carolina A&T 3 206-250 68.7-83.3 -14.7 73-185  . 3 9 5 24-67  . 3 5 8 36-53  . 6 7 9 84 140 -18.7
South Carolina State 2 139-182 69.5-91.0 -21.5 55-151  . 3 6 4 20-65  . 3 0 8 9-16  . 5 6 3 63 107 -22.0

ATTENDANCE Home Average Away Average Neutral Average Total Average
Coppin State 0-0 0 1-0 0 0-0 0 1-0 0
Delaware State 0-0 0 1-0 0 0-0 0 1-0 0
Florida A&M 0-0 0 2-2489 1244 0-0 0 2-2489 1244
Howard 0-0 0 0-0 0 3-0 0 3-0 0
Morgan State 1-50 50 0-0 0 0-0 0 1-50 50
N.C. Central 0-0 0 1-535 535 1-227 227 2-762 381
Norfolk State 0-0 0 1-250 250 1-150 150 2-400 200
North Carolina A&T 0-0 0 1-132 132 2-298 149 3-430 143
South Carolina State 1-0 0 1-300 300 0-0 0 2-300 150
Totals 2-50 25 8-3706 463 7-675 96 17-4431 261
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2020-21  Mid-Eastern  Athletic  Conference
INDIVIDUAL BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Nov 29, 2020 (All games)

 To be ranked, a player must appear in at least 75.0% of their team's games.

SCORING Cl G FG 3FG FT Pts Avg/G
1. Keyser,C.J.-Nccum Sr 2 18 4 8 48 24.0
2. CLAYTON,Dejuan-CSUM Sr 1 5 2 10 22 22.0

TARKE,Anthony-CSUM Sr 1 9 2 2 22 22.0
4. MILLER,Malik-MSUM So 1 8 0 3 19 19.0
5. BAXTER,Troy-MSUM Jr 1 7 2 1 17 17.0
6. REAVES,Kamron-Famum Sr 2 10 6 3 29 14.5

RANDOLPH,MJ-Famum Jr 2 12 0 5 29 14.5
8. CARTER,Devante-NSUM Sr 2 11 2 3 27 13.5
9. HICKS,Kashaun-NSUM Sr 2 6 6 7 25 12.5

10. FOSTER,Kyle-HOWM Sr 3 14 6 3 37 12.3
11. JONES,DJ-Famum Sr 2 11 0 2 24 12.0

Moultrie,Jamir-Nccum Jr 2 7 5 5 24 12.0
13. WILEY,Pinky-DSUM Sr 1 2 2 5 11 11.0

THOMAS,Koby-CSUM Sr 1 4 3 0 11 11.0
15. ANDERSON,Daryl-NSUM So 2 7 6 1 21 10.5
16. SETTLE,Steve-HOWM Fr 3 10 3 7 30 10.0

MATTHEWS,J.J.-NSUM Sr 2 4 0 12 20 10.0
Fennell,Nicolas-Nccum Jr 2 7 0 6 20 10.0
RIDEAU,JR,Floyd-Scsum Fr 2 7 3 3 20 10.0
SARVAN,Kenan-CSUM Fr 1 3 1 3 10 10.0
ROBINSON,Martaz-DSUM Fr 1 2 1 5 10 10.0

22. ALI, Jr.,Rahim-HOWM Fr 3 9 3 8 29 9.7
23. Perkins,Jordan-Nccum Sr 2 5 0 9 19 9.5

DAVIS,Jemal-Scsum Fr 2 8 0 3 19 9.5
SIMMONS,Tariq-Scsum Sr 2 8 3 0 19 9.5

26. LYONS,Tyrone-Ncatm Jr 3 8 4 8 28 9.3
27. HARRIS,Blake-Ncatm Jr 3 10 2 5 27 9.0

ROBINSON,Jeremy-Ncatm So 3 11 5 0 27 9.0
MORAGNE,Bryce-Famum Sr 2 8 0 2 18 9.0
KENT,Zach-DSUM So 1 3 1 2 9 9.0
MOORE,Trevor-MSUM So 1 4 1 0 9 9.0

REBOUNDING Cl G Off Def Total Avg/G
1. TARKE,Anthony-CSUM Sr 1 4 5 9 9.0
2. SARVAN,Kenan-CSUM Fr 1 3 5 8 8.0

MILLER,Malik-MSUM So 1 1 7 8 8.0
4. RANDOLPH,MJ-Famum Jr 2 5 10 15 7.5
5. MATTHEWS,J.J.-NSUM Sr 2 0 14 14 7.0
6. LAWRENCE,Latavian-Scsum Fr 2 4 9 13 6.5
7. ALI, Jr.,Rahim-HOWM Fr 3 4 14 18 6.0
8. SETTLE,Steve-HOWM Fr 3 2 15 17 5.7
9. GREEN,Sam-HOWM 3 4 12 16 5.3

10. BROWN,Johnny-Famum So 2 2 8 10 5.0
CARTER,Devante-NSUM Sr 2 1 9 10 5.0
Perkins,Jordan-Nccum Sr 2 2 8 10 5.0
ROBINSON,Martaz-DSUM Fr 1 4 1 5 5.0
BENNETT,Ameer-DSUM Sr 1 0 5 5 5.0
BAXTER,Troy-MSUM Jr 1 1 4 5 5.0

16. Fennell,Nicolas-Nccum Jr 2 2 7 9 4.5
Kabeya,Nehemie-Nccum Jr 2 1 8 9 4.5
RIDEAU,JR,Floyd-Scsum Fr 2 2 7 9 4.5

19. LANGLEY,Kameron-Ncatm Sr 3 4 9 13 4.3
LYONS,Tyrone-Ncatm Jr 3 0 13 13 4.3

FIELD GOAL PCT Cl G FGM FGA Pct.
1. JONES,DJ-Famum Sr 2 11 15  . 7 3 3
2. ANDERSON,Daryl-NSUM So 2 7 10  . 7 0 0
3. MILLER,Malik-MSUM So 1 8 12  . 6 6 7

HICKS,Kashaun-NSUM Sr 2 6 9  . 6 6 7
BROWN,Johnny-Famum So 2 6 9  . 6 6 7

6. Keyser,C.J.-Nccum Sr 2 18 31  . 5 8 1
7. MORRICE,Harry-Ncatm So 3 10 18  . 5 5 6
8. ROBINSON,Jeremy-Ncatm So 3 11 20  . 5 5 0
9. BAXTER,Troy-MSUM Jr 1 7 13  . 5 3 8

10. MORAGNE,Bryce-Famum Sr 2 8 15  . 5 3 3
11. RANDOLPH,MJ-Famum Jr 2 12 23  . 5 2 2
12. Fennell,Nicolas-Nccum Jr 2 7 15  . 4 6 7
13. Palmer,Deven-Nccum Sr 2 6 13  . 4 6 2
14. REAVES,Kamron-Famum Sr 2 10 22  . 4 5 5
15. TARKE,Anthony-CSUM Sr 1 9 20  . 4 5 0

ASSISTS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. LANGLEY,Kameron-Ncatm Sr 3 23 7.7
2. ALI, Jr.,Rahim-HOWM Fr 3 14 4.7
3. Perkins,Jordan-Nccum Sr 2 8 4.0

BURKE,Isaiah-MSUM So 1 4 4.0
5. EDWARDS,Rahsaan-Scsum So 2 7 3.5

CARTER,Devante-NSUM Sr 2 7 3.5
7. CHAVIS,Kyonze-NSUM Sr 2 6 3.0

TARKE,Anthony-CSUM Sr 1 3 3.0
DEVONISH,Sherwyn-MSUM Jr 1 3 3.0
FRAGALA,Dominik-DSUM So 1 3 3.0
ROBINSON,Martaz-DSUM Fr 1 3 3.0
BAUCUM,D'Marco-DSUM So 1 3 3.0

13. HARRIS,Blake-Ncatm Jr 3 8 2.7
14. RANDOLPH,MJ-Famum Jr 2 5 2.5

Moultrie,Jamir-Nccum Jr 2 5 2.5
REAVES,Kamron-Famum Sr 2 5 2.5
RIDEAU,JR,Floyd-Scsum Fr 2 5 2.5
FULKS,Themus-Scsum Fr 2 5 2.5
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INDIVIDUAL BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Nov 29, 2020 (All games)

FREE THROW PCT Cl G FTM FTA Pct.
1. CLAYTON,Dejuan-CSUM Sr 1 10 10 1.000

HICKS,Kashaun-NSUM Sr 2 7 7 1.000
BURKE,Isaiah-MSUM So 1 6 6 1.000
LAWRENCE,Mustafa-NSUM Sr 2 6 6 1.000
Moultrie,Jamir-Nccum Jr 2 5 5 1.000
CHAVIS,Kyonze-NSUM Sr 2 4 4 1.000

7. SETTLE,Steve-HOWM Fr 3 7 8  . 8 7 5
8. MATTHEWS,J.J.-NSUM Sr 2 12 14  . 8 5 7

CLEVELAND JR,Fred-Ncatm So 3 6 7  . 8 5 7
Fennell,Nicolas-Nccum Jr 2 6 7  . 8 5 7

11. ROBINSON,Martaz-DSUM Fr 1 5 6  . 8 3 3
WILEY,Pinky-DSUM Sr 1 5 6  . 8 3 3

13. Perkins,Jordan-Nccum Sr 2 9 11  . 8 1 8
14. ALI, Jr.,Rahim-HOWM Fr 3 8 10  . 8 0 0
15. SARVAN,Kenan-CSUM Fr 1 3 4  . 7 5 0

STEALS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. TARKE,Anthony-CSUM Sr 1 5 5.0
2. RANDOLPH,MJ-Famum Jr 2 6 3.0

THOMAS,Koby-CSUM Sr 1 3 3.0
4. REAVES,Kamron-Famum Sr 2 5 2.5

CHAVIS,Kyonze-NSUM Sr 2 5 2.5
6. LANGLEY,Kameron-Ncatm Sr 3 7 2.3
7. SIMMONS,Tariq-Scsum Sr 2 4 2.0

DAVIS,Jemal-Scsum Fr 2 4 2.0
TARKE,Nendah-CSUM Fr 1 2 2.0
ROBINSON,Martaz-DSUM Fr 1 2 2.0
LUCAS,Ronald-DSUM Jr 1 2 2.0

12. ALI, Jr.,Rahim-HOWM Fr 3 5 1.7
13. MORAGNE,Bryce-Famum Sr 2 3 1.5

CROSKEY,Omar-Scsum So 2 3 1.5
EDWARDS,Rahsaan-Scsum So 2 3 1.5

3-POINT FG PCT Cl G 3FG FGA Pct.
1. ROBINSON,Martaz-DSUM Fr 1 1 1 1.000
2. THOMAS,Koby-CSUM Sr 1 3 4  . 7 5 0
3. ANDERSON,Daryl-NSUM So 2 6 9  . 6 6 7

HICKS,Kashaun-NSUM Sr 2 6 9  . 6 6 7
TARKE,Nendah-CSUM Fr 1 2 3  . 6 6 7

6. Graves,Ty-Nccum Sr 2 3 5  . 6 0 0
WEAVER,Thomas-HOWM Fr 3 3 5  . 6 0 0

8. Keyser,C.J.-Nccum Sr 2 4 7  . 5 7 1
9. ROBINSON,Jeremy-Ncatm So 3 5 9  . 5 5 6

10. CLEVELAND JR,Fred-Ncatm So 3 5 10  . 5 0 0
Moultrie,Jamir-Nccum Jr 2 5 10  . 5 0 0
BENNETT,Ameer-DSUM Sr 1 1 2  . 5 0 0

13. REAVES,Kamron-Famum Sr 2 6 13  . 4 6 2
14. LAWRENCE,Latavian-Scsum Fr 2 4 9  . 4 4 4

LYONS,Tyrone-Ncatm Jr 3 4 9  . 4 4 4

3-POINT  FG MADE Cl G 3FG Avg/G
1. HICKS,Kashaun-NSUM Sr 2 6 3.0

ANDERSON,Daryl-NSUM So 2 6 3.0
REAVES,Kamron-Famum Sr 2 6 3.0
THOMAS,Koby-CSUM Sr 1 3 3.0

5. Moultrie,Jamir-Nccum Jr 2 5 2.5
EDWARDS,Rahsaan-Scsum So 2 5 2.5

7. FOSTER,Kyle-HOWM Sr 3 6 2.0
LAWRENCE,Latavian-Scsum Fr 2 4 2.0
Keyser,C.J.-Nccum Sr 2 4 2.0
TARKE,Anthony-CSUM Sr 1 2 2.0
WILEY,Pinky-DSUM Sr 1 2 2.0
FRAGALA,Dominik-DSUM So 1 2 2.0
BAXTER,Troy-MSUM Jr 1 2 2.0
TARKE,Nendah-CSUM Fr 1 2 2.0
CLAYTON,Dejuan-CSUM Sr 1 2 2.0

BLOCKED  SHOTS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. KENT,Zach-DSUM So 1 4 4.0
2. BROWN,Johnny-Famum So 2 4 2.0

TARKE,Anthony-CSUM Sr 1 2 2.0
4. MATTHEWS,J.J.-NSUM Sr 2 3 1.5

RIDEAU,JR,Floyd-Scsum Fr 2 3 1.5
6. SETTLE,Steve-HOWM Fr 3 4 1.3
7. GREEN,Sam-HOWM 3 3 1.0

DAVIS,Jemal-Scsum Fr 2 2 1.0
Fennell,Nicolas-Nccum Jr 2 2 1.0
CARTER,Devante-NSUM Sr 2 2 1.0
WARE,De'Torrion-MSUM Jr 1 1 1.0
SMITH,Chris-DSUM Fr 1 1 1.0
BAUCUM,D'Marco-DSUM So 1 1 1.0
GRANTSAAN,Lagio-MSUM Jr 1 1 1.0
DEVONISH,Sherwyn-MSUM Jr 1 1 1.0

ASSIST/TURNOVER  RATIO Cl G Ast. T/O Ratio
1. LANGLEY,Kameron-Ncatm Sr 3 23 4 5.8
2. EDWARDS,Rahsaan-Scsum So 2 7 2 3.5
3. CHAVIS,Kyonze-NSUM Sr 2 6 2 3.0
4. ALI, Jr.,Rahim-HOWM Fr 3 14 7 2.0

BURKE,Isaiah-MSUM So 1 4 2 2.0
6. CARTER,Devante-NSUM Sr 2 7 4 1.8
7. BAUCUM,D'Marco-DSUM So 1 3 2 1.5

DEVONISH,Sherwyn-MSUM Jr 1 3 2 1.5
9. Perkins,Jordan-Nccum Sr 2 8 8 1.0

TARKE,Anthony-CSUM Sr 1 3 3 1.0
11. FRAGALA,Dominik-DSUM So 1 3 5 0.6
12. ROBINSON,Martaz-DSUM Fr 1 3 6 0.5
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OFFENSIVE  REBOUNDS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. ROBINSON,Martaz-DSUM Fr 1 4 4.0

TARKE,Anthony-CSUM Sr 1 4 4.0
3. SARVAN,Kenan-CSUM Fr 1 3 3.0
4. RANDOLPH,MJ-Famum Jr 2 5 2.5
5. DAVIS,Jemal-Scsum Fr 2 4 2.0

LAWRENCE,Latavian-Scsum Fr 2 4 2.0
TARKE,Nendah-CSUM Fr 1 2 2.0

8. CROSKEY,Omar-Scsum So 2 3 1.5
9. GREEN,Sam-HOWM 3 4 1.3

ALI, Jr.,Rahim-HOWM Fr 3 4 1.3
LANGLEY,Kameron-Ncatm Sr 3 4 1.3
MORRICE,Harry-Ncatm So 3 4 1.3

13. TIMMONS,Cam-HOWM Fr 3 3 1.0
RICHMOND,Deven-HOWM Jr 3 3 1.0
ROBINSON,Khalil-HOWM So 3 3 1.0
Fennell,Nicolas-Nccum Jr 2 2 1.0
KALOGERIAS,E.-NSUM Sr 2 2 1.0
JONES,DJ-Famum Sr 2 2 1.0
Perkins,Jordan-Nccum Sr 2 2 1.0
BROWN,Johnny-Famum So 2 2 1.0
MORAGNE,Bryce-Famum Sr 2 2 1.0
RIDEAU,JR,Floyd-Scsum Fr 2 2 1.0
GUITIAN,Sebastian-Scsum So 2 2 1.0
NELSON,Quamain-Scsum Jr 2 2 1.0
Ayetey,Kobby-Nccum Sr 2 2 1.0
CLAYTON,Dejuan-CSUM Sr 1 1 1.0
SMITH,Chris-DSUM Fr 1 1 1.0
DEVONISH,Sherwyn-MSUM Jr 1 1 1.0
BAXTER,Troy-MSUM Jr 1 1 1.0
THOMAS,Koby-CSUM Sr 1 1 1.0
LUCAS,Ronald-DSUM Jr 1 1 1.0
WARE,De'Torrion-MSUM Jr 1 1 1.0
WILEY,Pinky-DSUM Sr 1 1 1.0
MILLER,Malik-MSUM So 1 1 1.0

DEFENSIVE  REBOUNDS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. MATTHEWS,J.J.-NSUM Sr 2 14 7.0

MILLER,Malik-MSUM So 1 7 7.0
3. SETTLE,Steve-HOWM Fr 3 15 5.0

RANDOLPH,MJ-Famum Jr 2 10 5.0
TARKE,Anthony-CSUM Sr 1 5 5.0
SARVAN,Kenan-CSUM Fr 1 5 5.0
BENNETT,Ameer-DSUM Sr 1 5 5.0

8. ALI, Jr.,Rahim-HOWM Fr 3 14 4.7
9. CARTER,Devante-NSUM Sr 2 9 4.5

LAWRENCE,Latavian-Scsum Fr 2 9 4.5
11. LYONS,Tyrone-Ncatm Jr 3 13 4.3
12. GREEN,Sam-HOWM 3 12 4.0

BROWN,Johnny-Famum So 2 8 4.0
Perkins,Jordan-Nccum Sr 2 8 4.0
Kabeya,Nehemie-Nccum Jr 2 8 4.0
BAXTER,Troy-MSUM Jr 1 4 4.0
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MINUTES  PLAYED Cl G No. Avg/G
1. CLAYTON,Dejuan-CSUM Sr 1 38 38.0
2. TARKE,Anthony-CSUM Sr 1 37 37.0
3. CARTER,Devante-NSUM Sr 2 73 36.5

RANDOLPH,MJ-Famum Jr 2 73 36.5
5. Fennell,Nicolas-Nccum Jr 2 72 36.0
6. REAVES,Kamron-Famum Sr 2 68 34.0

WILEY,Pinky-DSUM Sr 1 34 34.0
SARVAN,Kenan-CSUM Fr 1 34 34.0

9. MILLER,Malik-MSUM So 1 33 33.0
10. Perkins,Jordan-Nccum Sr 2 64 32.0
11. LANGLEY,Kameron-Ncatm Sr 3 93 31.0

JONES,DJ-Famum Sr 2 62 31.0
Moultrie,Jamir-Nccum Jr 2 62 31.0
THOMAS,Koby-CSUM Sr 1 31 31.0
FRAGALA,Dominik-DSUM So 1 31 31.0

16. ROBINSON,Martaz-DSUM Fr 1 29 29.0
17. BENNETT,Ameer-DSUM Sr 1 28 28.0
18. EDWARDS,Rahsaan-Scsum So 2 55 27.5

SPEER,Jalen-Famum Fr 2 55 27.5
20. GREEN,Sam-HOWM 3 82 27.3
21. ALI, Jr.,Rahim-HOWM Fr 3 81 27.0

MORAGNE,Bryce-Famum Sr 2 54 27.0
RIDEAU,JR,Floyd-Scsum Fr 2 54 27.0
Keyser,C.J.-Nccum Sr 2 54 27.0
TARKE,Nendah-CSUM Fr 1 27 27.0

26. SETTLE,Steve-HOWM Fr 3 78 26.0
BAUCUM,D'Marco-DSUM So 1 26 26.0
WARE,De'Torrion-MSUM Jr 1 26 26.0

29. FOSTER,Kyle-HOWM Sr 3 76 25.3
30. SIMMONS,Tariq-Scsum Sr 2 49 24.5




